



Network Notification

Notice Date: December 6, 2019
To: Georgia Medicaid Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: Crisis Stabilization Prior Authorizations
Effective Date: January 6, 2019

Summary

Prior authorizations (PA) for Crisis Stabilization Unit overnight stays (CPT code H0018) are now required, effective Nov. 1, 2019. Similar to the process for submitting Inpatient Hospitalization Stay PAs, Crisis Stabilization PAs should be submitted to CareSource within 24 hours of a new admission via fax at 1-844-676-0370, or the [Provider Portal](#).

Questions?

For questions, please contact your Health Partner Contracting Manager, or call Provider Services at **1-855-202-1058** (Monday through Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Eastern Standard Time)

GA-P-0853

DCH Approved: 12/2/19